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June 3f 1932

1. A meeting of the faculty was held at 4:10 P. M. on the 
Ao11 of President Clapp, who presided.

2 The following members were present: Ames, Ammer,
. Asendorf. Atkinson, Bateman, Sealer, Bennett, Bischoff,
^snn W P Cla^k, Coleman, Cook, Crowder, Deiss, Elrod, Fitz- 

Freeman Hoffman, Jesse, East, Keeney, Larsen, Lennes, 
Maclav’ Me?riam" Merrill, Miller, Parker, Platt, Richards, Sanford, 
Scheuch, Sedman* Severy, Shallenberger, F. 0. Smith, Snell, Speer, 
Sughrue, Turney-High, Mrs. Weisberg, Young.

The following members were accounted for: Abbott, Badgley, 
Eminger, Line, Rowe.

3 The Committee on Admission and Graduation, Ames, Chair­
man. recommended that the following candidates at the end of the 
spring quarter, 1932, be recommended by the faculty to the State 
Board of Education for granting of the degrees and certificates
as indicated:

I, For the degree of Bachelor of Arts:

Credits in Total
Name Major Subject Credits

Biology

Arnett, Elma 59 187
Atkins, Donald Arthur 59 192
Clancy, John 62 196 «
Fair, William Edward 49t 192fc
Hubert, Howard Joseph 61 215
Lease, Margaret Josephine 47 191
Lennes, Eleanor Winnifred 45f 19li
Odgers, Stephen Lafayette 64 191
Seaton, Margaret Mary 46 194
Stripp, Georgia 57 186
Veseth, Raymond Earl 66-g 214$
Wendt, Marjorie Helen 53 187
Wilcox, Marion Kennett 61 192
Wynn, Margaret Anne 46 204

Botany

Lenon, Margaret Jacobs 50 186
Morehouse, Robert Cole 71 196

Chemistry

Boden, Robert H. 55 215
(Also major in Physics)

Borg, Frank Jr. 54 186
Clapp, Daniel Brennan 58 199
Couey, Eldon Creighton 62 189

Economics and Sociology

Cunningham, Irene Swain 57 186
Hammatt, Nancy J. 58 187^
Hawks, Gertrude Louise 55 188
Johannes, Glen Peter 61-1/3 187
Johnson, Catherine Anne 64 190
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Economics and Sociology (Continued)

Kaatz, Eleanor Mildred
McKay, John Charles
Perham, Elizabeth Joan 54
Simmons, Hubert A. Jr. 50

(Also major in English)

English

Ballard, Mary Virginia 76
Bernier, Ruth Elizabeth 7a
Boyd, Esther Ellen 65
Browne, Betty Ross 69i 2074
Carkeek, Roberta Eloise 66 ir?
Dix, Ruth Crosby 66 187
Dyer, Eleanore F. 76 198
Eldredge, Virginia M. 62 197
Gillespie, Ruth May 60 191
Hansen, Elizabeth Christine 65 188
Klittke, Cornelia Hawkins 644 187-1
Larom, Henry Van Bergen 64 1832
Larson, Anna Marie 58 226

(Also major in Latin)
McGrade, Jeanette Margaret 68 193
Metlen, Georgia Mae 79 195
Sherman, Martha 77 194
Simmons, Hubert A. Jr. 78 201

(Also major in Economics and Sociology)

Fine Arts

Hegland, Mary A. 56 189
Tupper, Dorothy Pearl 61 191

French

Barnhill, Miriam Lucile 35 194
(Also major in Spanish)

Blaeser, Evelyn Lucile 45 190
Borders, Hazel 65 194
Erkkila, Elmi Marie 57 197
Hurst, Catharine M. 45 199
Stephenson, Loisjane 45 208
Sternheim, Naomi G. 48 1894

History

Boles, Eleanor U. 54-2/3 195
Brown, William Ashlock 45 186
Davison, Stanley Roland 52 198
Fowell, Kenneth H. 45J 189
Hannah, William Wallace 57 208
Patten, Julia C. 59-2/3 1924
Putney, Helen E. 58 196
Schubert, Wilma E. 47 204
Snyder, Jane 54 187

(Also major in Psychology)

Home Economics

Cesar, Catherine M. 68 191
Dobner, Rhea Virginia 67 2114
Eno, Florentine Mae 55 228
Larson, Freda June 59 186
Larson, Hazel A. 64 188
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Home Economics (Continued)

- v. 57 204|Love, Erva Vivian ©02tolls, Margaret Elizabeth 67 202
Pollinger, Ella Catherine
Seewald, Hose Josephine ■ • °° . ,

Latin

Bjorneby, Thelma £01
Christian, Doris 226
Larson, Anna Marie 57 SZG

(Also major in English)
Rimel, Evelyn Gertrude 54 sue

(Also major in Education) *2)
Southworth, Rose Mary 44
Wolfe, Thelma Juliette -43 _ T

Law

Anderson, Harold Keeffe 128 249
Lamb, Franklin A. 99 214
Meyer, Russell H. 41 188
Small, Floyd 0. 128

Mathematics

Baldwin, Edith May - • 45 187
Heimbach, George William Jr. 50 218
Murphy, Mary Alice 55 185£
Simmons, Dalton Henry 35 194

(Also major in Physics)

Music

Crouse, Anna Mae 100 215i
Noll, Ramona Powrie 88$ 209$

Physical Education

Carpenter, Clyde F. 56 194
Cone, Bertha Rebecca 62 191
Davis, Marion • 65 186
Randall, Margaret Ann 65 195
Randall, Una Hawthorne • 65 193

Physics

Boden, Robert H, -44 215
(Also major in Chemistry)

Simmons, Dalton Henry 44 194
(Also major in Mathematics)

Psychology

O’Brien, John Thomas » 49 189
Snyder, Jane 46 187

(Also major in History)

Spanish

Barnhill, Miriam Lucile 60 194
(Also major in French)

Geis, Bonita Louise 36 207
Lockwood, Glenn Orville 46 214
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11 * ~°r the d9CTee of Bachelor of Arts ln 3uslness Administration:

Arnot, Robert G.
Christiansen, Leslie 0. 67
Cox, Walter • ®'
Cunningham, Alex B. ’
Deeney, William E. r?®
Erickson, Karl William 75
Farmer, Ray A. ' 66 m
Hemgren, Clifton F. gXx
Johnson, Lewis J. *63
Kinonen, U. Oliver “ 63 Joi
Logan, Everett Emery a? iqr
McConnell, W. B. 59 £86
MoGlumphy, Virginia 60 iqr
McMillan, Dorris V. 59 -.go
Nelson, Harriet Lucille 62 189
Paterson, Robert Malmo 63 186
Pinkney, William Edward Jr. ' 64 189
Price, James William 67 190
Rathert, Charles William ’ 63 186
St. John, Rex Franklin 64 186
Thomas, Edward William 62 186
Thomas, Stewart James 64 183
Vadheim, Victor Carlyle 68 186
Wilson, Brenda Farrell 62 187

XII* For the degree of Bachelor of Arts ln Education:

Brady, Elizabeth 45 185
Sasek, John Francis 50 203
Silva, David Peter 45 189-2
Stowe, Claire Loretta 42 192
Veeder, Harold Austin 42 180-J

IV. For the degree of Bachelor of Arts in Journalism:

Alquist, Gerald G. 91 187
Astle, Edwin P. . 96 186
Blakeslee, Robert Russell 77 186
Francis, Marie Ellen 78 191
Gilbert, Clifton Chester 71 187
Kennedy, Idella 71 205
Lewis, John H. 83 190
McCaig, Freda Veronica 84 189
Mazey, Radcliffe S. 77 187^
Mooney, Thomas Eugene 98 187

- Nutter, James Daly 90 186
Overholser, Joel F. 87 186
Rainville, Helen Naomi 58 197
Regan, Patricia 93 182
Rohlffs, Bill L. 65 208
Steiner, Frederick J. 99 186
Stewart, Leah Morris 77 186

V. For the degree of Bachelor of Laws:

Anderson, Harold Keeffe 128 128
Dean, Harold Guy ISO 130
FitzStephens, Joseph D. 127 127
Hannifin, Dorothy Marie 130 130
Hoven, Vernon B. 130 130
Ironside, Fred Armstrong Jr. 127 127
Murphy, Walter 130 130
Pierson, Dalton T, 127 127
Schulz, Leonard Albert 130 130
Small, Floyd 0. I28 128
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VI< For the degree of Bachelor of Science in Forestry: 

Centerwall, Bruce 118 213
Chapin, Wilbur E, • 135 205
Cooney, Robert F, 117 1

• Flint, Alfred A. 135 246
Fobes, Eugene William 104i 212
Guntermann, William F, 119 219|
Hawes, Evans C. 137 223
Hoye, Oliver C, ' * 133
Ibenthal, William H, ’ 135
Larson, Stanford H. 136 • • 207
Love, Iver Byron 118 228
O’Neil, Charles Henry 141 211
Renshaw, James Francis 116 200|
Shields, John F, • 116 - 212
Spaulding, Alfred E, 140 207
Stillings, Warren H. 142 200
Woolfolk, Edwin Joseph • 127 228
Young, Alfred E, 109j 205

VI I, For the degree of Bachelor of Science in Pharmacy:

Fredrickson, Ida Marie 84 186
Jacobsen, Alvin Jay 88 186
Jarussi, Florence L. 81 204
MacKinnon, Sister Xavier 87 181 i
Rowe, Thomas Dudley 70J 236

VIII, For the degree of Pharmaceutical Chemist:

Curdy, Robert William 83 155
Doull, Alice Virginia 78 142
Duffy, Patrick Joseph 81 150
Griffin, Fred Henery 78 147
Jacobsen, Alvin Jay 88 186
Kreycik, Phyllis Louise 78 151
MacKinnon, Sister Xavier 87 181J
Romersa, John 0, 78 141
Rowe, Thomas Dudley 70-J 236
Ullman, Frances A. 80 147
Voight, Harold Raymond 83 146
Woodrow, Matthew 83 166j

IX. For the University Certificate of Qualification to Teach:

Major Minors

Anderson, Donald Business Admin, Econ, & Soc.
French

Baldwin, Edith May Mathematics French
• Physical Ed.

Ballard, Mary Virginia English History
French

Barnhill, Miriam Lucile French, Spanish English
Bernier, Ruth Elizabeth English French

, History
Bjorneby, Thelma Latin French

History 
_ * Biology

Blaeser, Evelyn Lucile French English
Spanish 

„ n • History
Boles, Eleanor U, History Spanish

„ ■ Econ. & Soc,
Borders, Hazel French Spanish

Biology 
English
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Boyd, Esther Ellen English French
_ . Econ. & Soc.
Brady, Elizabeth Education English

History 
French

Browne, Betty Ross English History
French

Carkeek, Roberta Eloise English French
Biology

Carpenter, Clyde F. Physical Educ. History
Econ. & Soc.

Carstens, Martin Walter Botany Chemistry
German

Cesar, Catherine M. Home Economics Spanish
Chemistry

Christian, Doris Latin English
French

Cone, Bertha Rebecca Physical Educ. Spanish
Biology

Crouse, Anna Mae Music English
Biology

Davis, Marion Physical Educ. French
Biology 

Davison, Stanley Roland History English
Econ. & Soc, 

Dix, Ruth Crosby English History
French 

Dobner, Rhea Virginia Home Economics Fine Arts
Chemistry 
German 

Dreisbach, Raymond Orval Business Admin. Mathematics
French

Dyer. Eleanore F. English Physical Ed.
French

Eldredge, Virginia M. English Spanish
Latin

Eno. Florentine Mae Home Economics Mathematics
Chemistry 
German

Erickson. Karl William Business Admin. History
Spanish

Erkkila, Elrni Marie French Spanish
History

Fawner Rav A. Business Admin. Historywarmer, nay k. Mathematics
Flood, Myles Francis Mathematics Physics

.Geis, Bonita Louise Spanish |usiness Ad.

German
English 

Gillespie, Ruth May English y£en?h7

Hammatt, Nancy J. Econ. & Soc. history

Hannah, William Wallace History French**7

Hansen, Elizabeth Christine English

Hegland, .Mary A. -ine Arts French°On*

Heimbach, George William Jr. Mathematics Physics

Hurst, Catharine M. English
Biology
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The recommendation was unanimously adopted*

4, The Committee on Admission and Graduation, Ames, Chair­
man, recommended that the following candidates for the Bachelor’s 
degree be graduated with honors, since they were certified by the 
Registrar as having a "B" average at the beginning of the last 
quarter of residence and were recommended by the chairmen of their 
major departments*

Larson, Anna Marie Latin, English Tine^Arts

Lockwood, Glenn Orville Spanish French5"

Love. Erva Vivian Home Economics Music
’ Chemistry-

French 
McGlumphy, Virginia Business Admin. English

Spanish 
McGrade, Jeanette Margaret English Spanish

Biology 
McMillan, Dorris V. Bus. Ad. French

. Home Econ.
Manis, Margaret Elizabeth Home Economics Biology

Chemistry 
Metlen, Georgia Mae English History

Biology 
Murphy, Mary Alice Mathematics English

French 
Patten, Julia C. History Spanish

English 
Putney, Helen E. History French

Spanish 
Randall, Margaret Ann Physical Educ. French

Biology 
Randall, Una Hawthorne Physical Educ. Biology

French 
Rimel, Evelyn Gertrude Latin, Education History

Biology 
Mathematics 

Sasek, John Francis Education Spanish
History 
English 

Schubert, Wilma E. History German
French 

Seewald, Rose Josephine Home Econ. Chemistry
Mathematics 

Southworth, Rose Mary Latin English
History 

Stephenson, Loisjane French English
Spanish 
Music 

Stemheim, Naomi G. French History
English 

Stowe, Claire Loretta Education Biology
History 
Econ. & Soo, 
English 

Tupper, Dprothy Pearl Fine Arts Biology
Home Econ. 
French 

Wendt, Marjorie Helen Biology Chemistry
French 

Wolfe, Thelma Juliette Latin History
English 

Wynn, Margaret Anne Biology French
Chemistry
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The recommendation was unanimously approved.

5* The Graduate Committee, Bateman, Chairman, recommended 
that the following candidates be recommended by the faculty to the 
State Board of Education for the degrees indicated:

I* The degree of Master of Arts:

Total Credits

EDUCATION

Francis D. Haines 32
B. S. in Engineering, Montana State College, 1923. 
Thesis: A Study of the Social Composition of School 

Boards of Montana.

ENGLISH

Leon Carew Fitzgerald 31
B. A.i Boston College, 1930.
Thesis: The Influence of Richardson on Seven Early 

American Novels.

Mary Charlotte Lefever 30
B. A., University of Idaho, 1931.
Thesis: The Introduction of the Drama of Ideas into 

America.
(A Brief Survey)

Grade Re-
... oeived in Scholarship

Name Senior Ex- Index Through
-------  Department amination Winter 1932
Arnett, Elma Biology B 2<02

Boden, Robert • Chemistry B 2 23
Physics B

Davison, Stanley History B 2.13

Ironside, Fred A. Jr. Law (LL.B.) A 2.15

Kaatz, Eleanor Econ. & Soc. B 2.03

Gillespie, Ruth English B-f- 2.03

Larson, Anna English A- 2.07
Latin B

Simmons, Hubert Jr. Econ. & Soc. B 2.24
English A-

Southworth, Rose Latin A 2.33
(Index of 2.42 on 43 credits earned at Montana State College,
Bozeman; index of 2.23 on 134 credits earned at State Univer­
sity of Montana.)

Spaulding, Alfred Forestry B 2.06

Tupper, Dorothy Fine Arts A- 2.13
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n. The degree of Master of Science in Pharmacy:
35

^B1 slein°Pharmacy? University of Minnesota, 19'29. 
Thesis- A Comparative Study of Aconitum Lutescens of 
™1 ‘ sitter Root Valley with the Official Aconitum 

napellus•

■The recommendation was unanimously approved.

6. There being no 
meeting adjourned.

further business before the faculty, the
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